503580972 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SGE SCANDGREEN ENERGY AB	11/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASTE 2 FUEL AB	
Street Address:	TALJEGÅRDSGATAN 3 B	
City:	MÖLNDAL	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-431 53	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-275-9845

Email: docketing@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIP0004/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAWYER L. IMRIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Sawyer L. Imrie/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KIP0004US_Assignment_SGE_Waste2Fuel_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037115 FRAME: 0825

503580972

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SGE ScandGreen Energy AB, Parkvägen 10, 435-35 Mölnlycke, Sweden, (bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) owns a right, title and interest to inventions and improvements embodied in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/373,926, (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT RIGHTS), as recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 036413, Frame 0462:

WHEREAS, Waste 2 Fuel AB, having an address of Taljegårdsgatan 3 B, SE-431 53 MÖLNDAL, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to PATENT RIGHTS in all countries, including all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, reexaminations, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign countries; and authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

ASSIGNOR covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, documents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and issue said PATENT RIGHTS, and said reissues, reexaminations, improvements, continuations and divisions thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable.

THIS ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT incurs to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and is binding upon ASSIGNOR, any successors, legal representatives or assigns.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal on the date(s) written below.

ignature

55-11-2165

Date

Authorized Representative of SGE ScandGreen Energy AB

#104598

PATENT REEL: 037115 FRAME: 0826